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&% (Report No.): RTN-UN-1512-004

Feodh 4 FR: PRI
Sample Name: Li-ion battery
o B 5 GA40
Sample Model: GA40

e WO
Consignor: D I}gglfgnjﬁplpg rex Technology Limited
\:w 4_‘3

/.,

Dongguan Amperex Technology Limited Test Center
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e RS Pl PRI ZHEAR
Sample name Li-ion battery Test category After testing
Fefh RS R H Y
GA40 : 15-11-2
Sample model Accepted date 2015-11-20
[=] 3 .
FRAMAUEE 3.8V 10.7Wh 4 H 2015-11-22
Sample specification Test start date
A
B RACR(1) 1 WAL H 2015-12-06
Sample quantity(pcs) Test end date
ZHEAAL FRICHTRETE R A PR 7]
Consignor Dongguan Amperex Technology Limited
o T AREARSE TS IR E Tk vg % 1 %
ZHE Ak _ ,
s West Industrial Road 1#, Songshan Lake Industry Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong
Consignor address 5 -
Province, P. R. China
il R TR RET R BOA PR F]
Manufacturer Ningde Amperex Technology Limited
)12 i b ik TR TR T AR X TRV BT 1 5
Manufacturer address XinGangRoad,Zhang WanTown,Jiaochengcity,NingDe,FujianProvinve,PRC
PRI LA IRERRME: 15°C -25°C; FRBEEBHEE: 45%~75%
Tet ol b Ambient temperature: 15°C - 25°C; Ambient humidity: 45%~75%
condition
FERRIMU B JE /5 R P I S A IR
Appearance Silver nylon/Al/PP compound film
BAE « RTINS AR T
s - ST/SG/AC.10/11 Rev5, amend 2, 38.3
TR T3 5 A S s e

Test method and criterion

UNITED NATIONS “Recommendations on the TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS

GOODS” Manual of Tests and Criteria
ST/SG/AC.10/11 Rev5, amend 2, 38.3

ML RIS HRED Phiks SNSRI BRE. dETEH. SRR

R H : . . L S
Test i Altitude simulation, Thermal test, Vibration, Shock, External short circuit, Crush,
est items :
Overcharge, Forced discharge
2R, FAEMIFEBAE CRTFER s E S R FbR T
PR 253 ST/SG/AC.10/11 Rev5, amend 2, 38.3 Fr#fi il B3R
Conclision The sample has passed the test items of UNITED NATIONS “Recommendations on
the TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS” Manual of Tests and Criteria
ST/SG/AC.10/11 Rev5, amend 2, 38.3
A 5 " ; . ;
Testers E2) %’LE@WE- 1201 1. #H A& 2015 12,11 ﬁ #ﬁ 2/t 12- 1
Pl N =
Compiler W oic. 2.1 =
‘ AR
i U o0 ﬁ[ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ@& f
Checker ﬁtFF‘JLo * X
’T’ ot 2
- DRO ‘zA Aperex’ | !
;,?{/iz ’Em 2, o 12-1 Technofogy Li Tes\_lgegtel
e Hod: BARIA (sfﬁi 3&:1“3
Approval Cai Jingling: Technical Director & 7 g

PR HPLFEE

Guo Jiali: Center Director
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F% | WREE & i D Wikgm | IR ey
No. Name of test Standard requirement or the clause Test It Test
number of standard Sl conclusion Remark
. BAE « R TRRSmammdi s R
o BEARIL ; T i A
1 FREFAM 33 T1, UN Manual of Testand | JuPHR 1 EY i
Altitude simulation grite{ia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 1 Passed /
est
BAE «RTERemEimE s R
) iﬂ)ﬁiﬂﬁ FRHEFME K3 T2; UN Manual of Test and DL W% 2 GLi /
Thermal Critria STISG/AC.10/11/RevS, amend 2,383 | See Appendix 2 Passed
est
= A E TIPSR MEE Wi
3 ﬁﬁzﬂ FRUEFME 1438 T3; UN Manual of Test and W Fﬁ% 3 ﬁ‘*ﬁ- /
Vibration -([?;;c;ia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 3 Passed
RAEE «XTEE s idi R3H
4 HJ'EE FRHETF M %38 T4; UN Manual of Test and ﬁwi‘% 4 atE /
Shock %;ttc;ia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2,383 | See Appendix 4 Passed
L fas = 3 it
BB HELIRE BAE CRFARRMERERLDL WA | L o
5 Eiterial FRdEF M K38 T5; UN Manual of Test and B /
Py %:;::e;]a ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 5 Passed
BaE «RTFERsmEmnds KM
6 ﬁﬁfﬁﬁ FrRHET M R3E T6; UN Manual of Test and mﬁﬁﬁ 6 %ﬁ /
Crushﬂmpact %;ttegia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 6 Passed
. AR LT sEiinEis Wi
7 ﬂjﬁﬁ*‘ FREFM» %32 T7, UN Manual of Test and mwi‘% 7 ﬁ% /
Overcharge gritte;ia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 7 Passed
es
BAE «RTEREmEmmEE K
8 SR 15 B HL FrRUETF > 1432 T8; UN Manual of Test and DLIHR 8 CLi /
Forced digcha_rge ?rittc;ia ST/SG/AC.10/11/Rev.5, amend 2, 38.3 See Appendix 8 Passed
es
AT H /
Test items
S R 4
43 BPHAAE B N / Post /
Subcontracted test condition SEERE ame code
Subcontracted
Laboratory H ik ; Hi3E ;
Address Tel.

Form No.: QF-QSP-LAB-1026-09F
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= 1 WIRTE &% | A seH
No. Name of test items Altitude simulation
o | FERA | WIART Before test Wik)E Aftertest | ppgpa | BARE | W
i s Sample Mass loss Residual HH
SampleNo. | “(ans | B | FHHE | mBRR | FRAE | OCV | Test
m; (g) U; (V) m;(g) U, (V) (%) result
HREETH
1AA0787 leye fully 45.8725 4.317 45.8719 4312 0.00% 99.88% O
charged
R S w L)
1AA0525 leye fully 459368 4318 45,9362 4314 0.00% 99.91% (0]
charged
HikseaTih
1AA0815 leye fully 459156 4316 45.9149 4311 0.00% 99.88% 0
charged
HiksELeTh
1AA0268 leye fully 45.8979 4316 45.8973 4312 0.00% 99.91% 0]
charged
HiksELh
1AA0252 leye fully 46.0026 4317 46.0018 4.313 0.00% 99.91% 0]
charged
BHSELTEH
1AA0671 Leye fully 45.7831 4316 45.7833 4313 0.00% 99.93% 0]
charged
BHiseeith
1AA0829 leye fully 45.7982 4316 45.7977 4.312 0.00% 99.91% 0]
charged
HRSEETEH
1AA0533 leye fully 45.9998 4318 45.9994 4313 0.00% 99.88% 0]
charged
HKSEETEH
1AA0523 leye fully 46.0323 4317 46.0316 4313 0.00% 99.91% O
charged
HsEERTE
1AA0519 leye fully 459757 4.317 45.9759 4312 0.00% 99.88% (@]
charged
UTFZ=EH

E: L-l; V-G D-ifE; R-BGR; F-RAG O-JoittiR, JoHV<, Tofifk, TmE, TEk.

Note: L-Leakage, V-Venting, D-Disassembly, R-Rupture, F-Fire, O- No leakage, no venting, no disassembly, no rupture

& no fire.
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5
No.

PRI H 4 75

Name of test items

i A

Thermal test

s
Sample No.

FmRE
Sample
status

iR AT Before test

MR 5 After test

IRV
m; (g)

JF i WL
Ui v)

HLJt 7
m>(g)

FF 5 L
U; (V)

Jo 15 5k

Mass loss
(%)

0l 5% o
Residual
ocv
(%)

TR
s
Test
result

1AA0787

HSERTOH
leye fully
charged

45.8719

4312

45.8643

4.247

0.02%

98.49%

1AA0525

Hikse 2T
leye fully
charged

45.9362

4314

45.9277

4.250

0.02%

98.52%

1AA0815

BHSELTEH
lcyc fully
charged

45.9149

4311

45.9076

4.246

0.02%

98.49%

1AA0268

HRE AT
lcyc fully
charged

45.8973

4312

45.8919

4.248

0.01%

98.52%

1AA0252

HIRSERTEH
lcyc fully
charged

46.0018

4313

45.9946

4.248

0.02%

98.49%

1AA0671

BT eTH
leye fully
charged

45.7833

4.313

45.7768

4.247

0.01%

98.47%

1AA0829

BT
leye fully
charged

45.7977

4312

45.7922

4.248

0.01%

98.52%

1AA0533

Hilseein
leye fully
charged

45.9994

4.313

45,9915

4.249

0.02%

98.52%

1AA0523

HsERTEH

leye fully
charged

46.0316

4313

46.0239

4.248

0.02%

98.49%

1AA0519

=16 )
Teye fully
charged

45.9759

4312

45.9687

4.247

0.02%

98.49%

PFZEH

H: L V-HRSG D-ifE; R-RESY; PR O-ittl, JHER, ok, TmE, TEX.
Note: L-Leakage, V-Venting, D-Disassembly, R-Rupture, F-Fire, O- No leakage, no venting, no disassembly, no rupture

& no fire.
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75
No.

WA H £ 75

Name of test items

PRzl
Vibration

L R
Sample No.

FEARZS

Sample
status

W& AT Before test

WA )5 After test

RGBT R | JFEHE
m; (g) U (V)

GRS
m;(g)

T i B
U; (V)

JR ARk

Mass loss
(%)

o) 5% L 1R
Residual
ocv

(%)

ik
ERp
Test
result

1AA0787

BT ETER
leye fully
charged

45.8643 4.247

45.8632

4.246

0.00%

99.98%

)

1AA0525

HkELTH
Ieye fully
charged

45.9277 4.250

45,9268

4.249

0.00%

99.98%

O

1AA0815

Hikse 2T
leye fully
charged

45.9076 4.246

45.9069

4.246

0.00%

100.00%

1AA0268

HIKSERIEH

leye fully
charged

45.8919 4248

45.8905

4.248

0.00%

100.00%

1AA0252

HIRSEATER
leye fully
charged

45.9946 4.248

45.9941

4.247

0.00%

99.98%

1AA0671

HiksE2Iew
leye fully
charged

45.7768 4247

45.7757

4.247

0.00%

100.00%

1AA0829

HksEe T

leye fully
charged

45.7922 4248

43.7915

4248

0.00%

100.00%

1AA0533

HiksE 2T

leyce fully
charged

45.9915 4.249

45.9906

4.248

0.00%

99.98%

1AA0523

HIRSELTEH
lcyc fully
charged

46.0239 4248

46.0224

4.247

0.00%

99.98%

1AAQ519

B TH
leye fully
charged

45.9687 4247

45.9672

4247

0.00%

100.00%

UTZH

E: LR; V-HESG DA R-BERE; Folk; O-FoithiR, JoHER, Toffik, TR, TEX.
Note: L-Leakage, V-Venting, D-Disassembly, R-Rupture, F-Fire, O- No leakage, no venting, no disassembly, no rupture

& no fire.

Form No.: QF-QSP-LAB-1026-09F




5485 Report No.: RTN-UN-1512-004

Page 6/11
75 . WRTE&H | Wit
No. Name of test items Shock
PSS FeiR A WX AT Before test M5 After test RS FAEE | WK
iy :
Sample Residual ZE .
SampleNo. | "o | WA | FFHBE | AR | FRAE | oy | OOV | Te
my (g) U (V) my(g) U, (V) (%) result
HREETH
1AA0787 leye fully 45.8632 4.246 45.8629 4.245 0.00% 99.98% O
charged
HikgLFHd
1AA0525 leye fully 45.9268 4.249 45.9272 4.247 0.00% 99.95% (5]
charged
HIkFELTTH
1AA0815 leye fully 45.9069 4.246 45,9062 4.245 0.00% 99.98% O
charged
HsEETH
1AA0268 lcye fully 45.8905 4,248 45.8899 4.247 0.00% 99.98% (@]
charged
HRELT
1AA0252 leye fully 45.9941 4.247 45.9939 4.246 0.00% 99.98% 0]
charged
MR T
1AA0671 leye fully 45.7757 4247 45.7760 4.245 0.00% 99.95% O
charged
HlEETR
1AA0829 leye fully 45,7915 4.248 45.7912 4.247 0.00% 99.98% @]
charged
HIKTEETCH
1AA0533 Ieye fully 45.9906 4.248 45.9895 4.247 0.00% 99.98% O
charged
HIREATH
1AA0523 leye fully 46.0224 4.247 46.0215 4.247 0.00% 100.00% 0]
charged
BT TR
1AA0519 leye fully 45.9672 4247 45.9667 4.246 0.00% 99.98% (0]
charged
PTFEH

e L-bR; V-HESG D-ifE; R-B; F-RAG O-JGiti, JTHER, Tk, TR, xTEk.

Note: L-Leakage, V-Venting, D-Disassembly, R-Rupture, F-Fire, O- No leakage, no venting, no disassembly, no rupture

& no fire.
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5 5 WHRTA H B AR SR
No. Name of test items External short circuit
. e PR R ,
deﬂ:';léeﬁi. Salﬁn'];;qe‘bgt;:us i Extenz?é ;‘emperature '?felzjf rﬁﬁ R;%:'n?afrk
1AA0787 ﬁﬁjﬁm : 56.3 0 /
1AA0525 jﬁﬁﬁﬁ; . 56.3 0 /
1AA0815 Iiﬁﬁ:ﬁ; : 56.4 0 /
1AA0268 ]:'ffﬁﬁhf;f b 56.0 o) /
1AA0252 ;iﬁfﬁﬁg ' 55.8 0 /
1AA0671 Ii”f‘uﬁﬁﬁfg s 56.6 0 /
1AA0829 liﬁﬁﬁz 3 56.5 0 /
1AA0533 oo 56.4 0 /
1AA0523 Iiﬁﬁﬁf . 56.3 0 /
1AA0519 liﬁf‘jﬁﬁs ¥ 56.1 0 /
PUTFZEH

H: DR R-E; F-idA; O-Jofifik, T, kK.
Note: D-Disassembly, R-Rupture, F-Fire, O- No disassembly, no rupture & no fire.

Form No.: QF-QSP-LAB-1026-09F
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I ) WA &R | HE

No. Name of test items Crush

1AA0517 Iiﬁjﬁfgw 22.9 0 /
1AA0326 lci?’goi/‘i‘f'faﬁw 23.0 o) /
1AA0330 ]Ci”ffofffﬁfﬁw 23.1 o) /
1AA0840 ]cf;?foijiﬁfaﬁw 23.1 0 /
1AA0825 lc‘fgofg‘iﬁ%w 229 0 /
PTFZEH

H: D-ifdk; Flk; O-Tofifdk, Toildk.
Note: D-Disassembly, F-Fire, O- No disassembly, no fire.

Form No.: QF-QSP-LAB-1026-09F
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) ] WHRBH &7 | T
No. Name of test items Overcharge
T PR WiRGR b
Sample No. Sample status Test result e

- S

1AA0812 o e 0 /
B sEETEHL

1AA0296 leye fully charged e i
HisEaiw

IAA0299 Ieye fully charged O ;
Hikseaiin

1AA0839 leye fully charged © :
50 KELTEH

1AA0285 50cyc fully charged ° f
50 IRSELTTHL

1AA0538 S0cyc fully charged 2 f
50 RSEATEH

1AA0413 50cyc ft:fliy charged © f
50 ksEAETeH

1AA0568 S0cyc fully charged © :

UTF=ZEH

W DA FRAG OJERIE, Tk

Note: D-Disassembly, F-Fire, O- No disassembly, no fire.

Form No.: QF-QSP-LAB-1026-09F
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i : WRTHAR | s
No. Name of test items Forced discharge
e R R WAL R &
Sample No. Sample status Test result Remark
1AA0843 Icf}ﬁ‘,fjfﬁjfge ; ) /
1AA0567 kffjfﬁﬁ:%ge . 0 /
1AA0680 1cy§ﬁ§£§§3ge p 0 /
1AA0565 m‘fﬁ?ﬁgi ; 0 /
laA0so3 | | 0 /
1AA0548 Ifjﬁfﬁ’fm " 0 /
1AA0844 |£§§§§i ; o) /
LAADSTE | i o 0 /
1AA0550 Icf;jfl’:ﬁfﬁfge ; 0 /
AADSES. | e 0 /
LAMDGRY || o !
TAADSI0 | e 0 :
LAASTL || oot e 0 /
1AA0837 50::) fgly%ﬁgiged 0 ;
LAADSIE | 0 AN 0 ;
1AA0522 50;&? fﬁl?ﬁﬁfgﬁd 0 /
1480521 || i 0 "
IARDSEY || e 0 "
IAAGIOB | o RS 0 :
LAAOR0E | o e 0 ¢
H: D-fifk;  F-ik; O-Fofifik, Tk

Note: D-Disassembly, F-Fire, O- No disassembly, no fire.
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P A P

Test sample image

B 1: IEm
Figure 1: positive

B 2: R
Figure 2: negative

B 3: ik
Figure 3: Logo
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Statement

-

‘l\il"' [E}\

L. A A o5 TOAS 2B 2N B TE R o
The test report is invalid if not affixed the official seal of the laboratory to it.
2. K A IR SO
The test report is invalid if it is blotted out.
3. IAMZAERM SR, PO FristEmn AR
The conclusion of the consignation test is only valid for the provided sample.
4. KIpERGALTZHBHEAFA, ArrEREH.
This report cannot be partial copied, without the written permission of Amperex

Technology Limited Test Center.

AREEHT IR AR FRZ JI A O

Dong guan Amperex Technology Limited Test Center

Hubk: v ETRE RS AR LR Tl va g 1 5

Addr.: West Industrial Road 1#, Songshan Lake Industry Park, Dongguan City,
Guangdong Province, P. R. China

L& Tel. : +86-0769-88989149/88989550

fEH Fax.: +86-0769-88989483

WAk Website : www.atlbattery.com




